

Office of the Chief Rabbi

The International Israelite Board Of Rabbis, Inc.

Proclamation

Thereas The Honorable Adon Moreh Meshael Ben Daweed Ben Naftali Ben Yisrael was given to this world on the fifteenth of May, in the year one thousand nine hundred and thirty nine by the Creator of Heaven and Earth and

Thereas The Honorable Adon Moreh Meshael Ben Daweed Ben Naftali Ben Yisrael was instrumental in developing the framework for a major segment of the Israelite Community, and

Thereas The Honorable Adon Moreh Meshael Ben Daweed Ben Naftali Ben Yisrael dedicated his life to the betterment of the Israelite people, in the restoration of the Hebrew language here and abroad, and

Abereas The Honorable Adon Moreh Meshael Ben Daweed Ben Naftali Ben Yisrael was a consummate scholar of Torah and a teacher thereof, and

pereas The Honorable Adon Moreh Meshael Ben Daweed Ben Naftali Ben Yisrael served as one of the original members of the Elite Elders Council of the International Israelite Board of Rabbis that was founded in two thousand and sixteen, and as a duly official Shofet (Judge) of the Beth Din

Ee, the International Israelite Board of Rabbis, do hereby proclaim that the first Sunday of the month of July be dedicated to Torah study, community wide, in honor of our late teacher, HaMoreh Meshael and that a report of the study be published annually.

In witness thereof, We do hereby set our hands and the seal of the International Israelite Board of Rabbis to this proclamation on this twenty second day of the month of Zocher, in the year five thousand seven hundred and seventy eight, corresponding to the fifth day of July, in the year two thousand and eighteen.

Rabbi Sh'muel C. Funnye Chief Rabbi

Rabbi Sholomo Ben Levy President Rabbi Baruch A. Yehudah Executive Secretary